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FW: [External Email]DORROH COMMENTS RE BIC DC AND DFP

From Langley, Bailey - FS, OR <Bailey.Langley@usda.gov>
Date Thu 11/7/2024 11:27 AM
To Plocharsky, Janet - FS, OR <janet.plocharsky@usda.gov>; McCormack, Jamie - FS, OR

<Jamie.McCormack@usda.gov>

 
 

Bailey Langley  
Public Affairs Specialist  

Forest Service
Umatilla National Forest

p: 541-278-3817
c: 541- 975-8616
bailey.langley@usda.gov

72510 Coyote Road
Pendleton, OR 97801
www.fs.fed.us

Caring for the land and serving people

 
 
From: Desvignes Holder, Kathryn - FS, OR <Kathryn.DesvignesHolder@usda.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 5:05 PM
To: Langley, Bailey - FS, OR <Bailey.Langley@usda.gov>
Subject: FW: [External Email]DORROH COMMENTS RE BIC DC AND DFP
 
Just an FYI, feedback from Commissioner Dorroh.
 

Kathryn Desvignes Holder, MA, RPCV
Public Engagement Lead &
Public Affairs Officer

Forest Service
Umatilla National Forest

p: 458-255-6652
kathryn.desvignesholder@usda.gov

72510 Coyote Rd.
Pendleton, OR 97801
www.fs.usda.gov

   

Caring for the land and serving people
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Some people who received this message don't often get email from patty.dorroh@harneycountyor.gov. Learn why this is
important

 
From: Watrud, Eric - FS, OR <eric.watrud@usda.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 4:24 PM
To: Neuenschwander, Michael - FS, WA <Michael.Neuenschwander@usda.gov>; Desvignes Holder, Kathryn - FS,
OR <Kathryn.DesvignesHolder@usda.gov>
Subject: FW: [External Email]DORROH COMMENTS RE BIC DC AND DFP
 
Fyi.
I think that I’ll give Patty a call to check in.
 
From: Patty Dorroh <patty.dorroh@harneycountyOR.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 3:52 PM
To: Dr. Daniel Paul Costie <dcostie@eou.edu>; Jim Hamsher <hamsherj@grantcounty-or.gov>; Mark Owens
<rep.markowens@oregonlegislature.gov>; Kristen Shelman <kristen.shelman@harneycountyOR.gov>; Trey Wall
<Trey.wall@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Todd Nash <tnash@co.wallowa.or.us>; John Rowell <rowellj@grantcounty-
or.gov>; Paul Anderes <panderes@union-county.org>; Jason Fenton <Jason.Fenton@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>;
McKinney, Shaun - FS, Baker City, OR <shaun.mckinney@usda.gov>; Andrew Wildbill <AndrewWildbill@ctuir.org>;
Susan Roberts <sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us>; Niesen, Ann - FS, OR <ann.niesen@usda.gov>; Watrud, Eric - FS, OR
<eric.watrud@usda.gov>; Scott Myers <Myerssw@grantcounty-or.gov>; kevin.robinette@dfw.wa.gov; Jerry
Bummer <jerry.brummer@co.crook.or.us>; marisa_meyer@fws.gov; Chris Seubert <cseubert@co.asotin.wa.us>;
Marcie Carter <marciec@nezperce.org>; Austin Smith Jr. <austin.smithjr2@ctwsbnr.org>; Kathryn Frenyea
<kathrynf@nezperce.org>; 2moon@nezperce.org; Kuttel Jr, Mike P (DFW) <michael.kuttel@dfw.wa.gov>; Eric
Hawley <Eric.Hawley@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Christina Witham <cwitham@bakercountyor.gov>; Courtney
Crowell <Courtney.crowell@oregon.gov>; Matt Howard <matt.howard@oregon.gov>; Bobby Brunoe
<robert.brunoe@ctwsbnr.org>; Jonathan Smith <jonathanwsmith@wstribes.org>; Mark Kirsch
<Mark.T.KIRSCH@odfw.oregon.gov>; Justin.Yeager@noaa.gov; Nick Myatt <nick.a.myatt@odfw.oregon.gov>;
emmitt@nezperce.org; Justin Dixon <JDixon@garfieldcountywa.gov>; Corinne Sams <CorinneSams@ctuir.org>;
Larry Leach <LARRY.LEACH@dnr.wa.gov>; Roy Drago Jr. <rdrago@co.morrow.or.us>; Brian Pew
<Brian.PEW@oregon.gov>; Diane Teeman <Diane.teeman@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Dan Dorran
<dan.dorran@umatillacounty.net>; Thomas.Schoenfelder@DNR.WA.GOV; Adelman, Nathan - FPAC-NRCS, OR
<nathan.adelman@usda.gov>; bill.lind <bill.lind@noaa.gov>
Cc: cwitham@bakercountyor.gov
Subject: [External Email]DORROH COMMENTS RE BIC DC AND DFP
 

[External Email]
If this message comes from an unexpected sender or references a vague/unexpected topic;
Use caution before clicking links or opening attachments.
Please send any concerns or suspicious messages to: Spam.Abuse@usda.gov

Dr. Costie,
 
Even though I have not been able to attend the BIC meetings lately, I have briefly looked over these
documents and want to provide input. Please allow for more than just a few days to get input from
everyone. 
 
The way that the Draft Forest Plan is separated into two themes – for Forest wide Desired Conditions
(Promote Ecological Integrity and Promote Social and Economic Sustainability) – and then fails to
acknowledge and address the reality that achieving both across the forest will not often be possible at the
same time in the same areas of the forest  – because achieving substantial and sustainable beneficial and
multiple use of the resource as well as public access goals (which the public demands and deserves) does
impact the ecological integrity aspects, just as achieving ecological goals impacts and limits the socio-
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economic beneficial and multiple use aspects. Some areas of the forest should be / will need to be
planned to emphasize the focus on one or the other desired condition. 
 
Throughout this draft interim work product, the wording between the socio-economic desired condition
portions of many of the statements and the ecological health portions of those same statements are
basically non-starters – due to the connecting phrases in the sentences [in particular stating things like
"while providing," "but keeps," "as wells as,"  "and," " if they support," "while contributing to," etc.]  I
don't see the social and economic sustainability and beneficial use goals and conditions ever being
successfully achieved with such conditional language and when not addressing the elephant in the room –
forest wide desired conditions will and must vary considerably across the forest areas in order to achieve
all the goals.
 
Combining three differing national forests into one plan further exacerbates the challenge to drafting a
decent, workable, productive, successful and publicly acceptable plan. I realize that decision was already
made, but still.
 
Thank you for your consideration.
 
 
Patty Dorroh
Harney County Commissioner
450 North Buena Vista, Burns, Oregon 97720
Cell Phone: 541-589-5483
patty.dorroh@harneycountyor.gov
www.harneycountyor.gov
 
 
 
 
 

From: Dr. Daniel Paul Costie <dcostie@eou.edu>
Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 10:30 AM
To: Jim Hamsher <hamsherj@grantcounty-or.gov>; Mark Owens <rep.markowens@oregonlegislature.gov>; Dr.
Daniel Paul Costie <dcostie@eou.edu>; Kristen Shelman <kristen.shelman@harneycountyOR.gov>; Trey Wall
<Trey.wall@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Todd Nash <tnash@co.wallowa.or.us>; John Rowell <rowellj@grantcounty-
or.gov>; Paul Anderes <panderes@union-county.org>; Jason Fenton <Jason.Fenton@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Shaun
McKinney <shaun.mckinney@usda.gov>; Andrew Wildbill <AndrewWildbill@ctuir.org>; Susan Roberts
<sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us>; Niesen, Ann - FS, OR <ann.niesen@usda.gov>; Eric Watrud
<Eric.watrud@usda.gov>; Scott Myers <Myerssw@grantcounty-or.gov>; Kevin Robinette
<Kevin.Robinette@dfw.wa.gov>; Jerry Bummer <jerry.brummer@co.crook.or.us>; Marissa Meyers
<marisa_meyer@fws.gov>; Chris Seubert <cseubert@co.asotin.wa.us>; Marcie Carter <marciec@nezperce.org>;
Austin Smith Jr. <austin.smithjr2@ctwsbnr.org>; Kathryn Frenyea <kathrynf@nezperce.org>; Aaron Miles, Sr.
<2moon@nezperce.org>; Kuttel Jr, Mike P (DFW) <michael.kuttel@dfw.wa.gov>; Eric Hawley
<Eric.Hawley@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Christina Witham <cwitham@bakercountyor.gov>; Courtney Crowell
<Courtney.crowell@oregon.gov>; Matt Howard <matt.howard@oregon.gov>; Bobby Brunoe
<robert.brunoe@ctwsbnr.org>; Jonathan Smith <jonathanwsmith@wstribes.org>; Mark Kirsch
<Mark.T.KIRSCH@odfw.oregon.gov>; Justin Yeager <justin.yeager@noaa.gov>; Nick Myatt
<nick.a.myatt@odfw.oregon.gov>; Emmitt Taylor <emmitt@nezperce.org>; Justin Dixon
<JDixon@garfieldcountywa.gov>; Corinne Sams <CorinneSams@ctuir.org>; Larry Leach
<LARRY.LEACH@dnr.wa.gov>; Roy Drago Jr. <rdrago@co.morrow.or.us>; Brian Pew <Brian.PEW@oregon.gov>;
Diane Teeman <Diane.teeman@burnspaiute-nsn.gov>; Dan Dorran <dan.dorran@umatillacounty.net>; Tom
Schoenfelder. <THOMAS.SCHOENFELDER@dnr.wa.gov>; Nathan Adelman <nathan.adelman@usda.gov>; Bill Lind
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<bill.lind@noaa.gov>; Patty Dorroh <patty.dorroh@harneycountyOR.gov>
Subject: Digital copies of today's resources
 
Here you go!
 
--
Dr. Daniel P. Costie
Assistant Professor of Public Policy and Administration
Eastern Oregon University
Pronouns: he, his, him
This message originated outside of the organization. Please be careful opening any
attachments. This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in
error please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is
intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not
disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you
have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the
intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in
reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.
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